PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2877515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON BENES	08/25/2009
DANIEL REINHART	08/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1895	
Internal Address:	MS 641	
City:	NEW HOLLAND	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17557	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13407903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com **Correspondent Name:** PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19431-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M SHELDRAKE
SIGNATURE: /PATRICK M SHELDRAKE/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=19431_assignment#page1.tif source=19431_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502830919 REEL: 032996 FRAME: 0315

Assignment from Inventor to CNH America LLC

Attorney Docket No. 19431

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Jason M. Benes of Mount Joy, Pennsylvania and Daniel E. Reinhart, of Reinholds, Pennsylvania, ("assignors")

laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at a successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, dor ASSEMBLY FOR MOVEABLE MEMBERS OF THEREOF" invented by assignors and set forth in U.S. Pa	AN AGRICULTURAL COMBINE AND DEVICES atent Application No. filed
and any and all applications for patent and patents granted th	neerefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, itensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing
and	
authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with c filing date and application number of said application when h	sustomer number 29465 to insert in the spaces provided above the known,
and	
authorize and request that any and all patents for said improv	rements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,
and	5 /
covenant that I have full right so to do,	
and	
continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and mak	ccessors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said if proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, e all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said a and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all
Date: August 25 2009	$Q \sim q$
Date: <u>Hugust 23 2009</u>	Jason M. Benes
CERTIFICA	TE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the a execute the above assignment on the date set forth.	bove-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly
Michael Harm 5 Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date: <u>Ougust 25, 2009</u>	

{00150861;v1}

Signature of Witness

Date: August 25 Zoo9

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Date:

{00149674;v1}

PATENT REEL: 032996 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 05/30/2014